(Housekeeping & Maintenance with catering services) for SBI Transit House, Chhipitola, Agra,  
 in the premises described in Schedule-1.   

Any further information will be provided to all bidders through e-mails or telephone or 
online through e-tendering service provider.   

1. EMD: EMD of Rs. 44,000/- (Rupees Forty-four Thousand Only), will in the 

form of Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque issued by any nationalized/scheduled 
Bank drawn in favour of State Bank of India payable at Agra. EMD in the form of 
Demand Draft or Bankers' Cheque shall be submitted to Chief Manager (HR)